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S 124
A bill to amend the Water Resources Development Act of 1996 to deauthorize the Ten Mile Creek Water
Preserve Area Critical Restoration Project.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Water Resources Development
Introduced: Jan 8, 2015
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.  (Jan 8, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/senate-bill/124 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Rubio, Marco [R-FL] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (1 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Nelson, Bill [D-FL] D · FL Jan 8, 2015

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Environment and Public Works Committee Senate Referred To Jan 8, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Water Resources Development

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 HR 231 Identical bill Jan 9, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water Resources and Environment.

Summary  (as of Jan 8, 2015) 

Amends the Water Resources Development Act of 1996 to deauthorize the Ten Mile Creek Water Preserve Area Critical

Restoration Project upon execution of a transfer agreement between the Secretary of the Army and the South Florida

Water Management District, under which the District shall operate the transferred project as an environmental restoration

project to provide water storage and water treatment options.

Actions Timeline

Jan 8, 2015: Introduced in Senate
Jan 8, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.
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